

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

IAS.2&3

IA 1/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2008
CC 11400/2008

RISALA (D)TH:ITS LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Das, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In IAs. 2 and 3 issue fresh notice to both respondents by registered post with
A.D. List again on 4.5.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK