

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 15354-15360/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in RFA No. 461/1988 & RFA No. 462/1988 & RFA No. 464/1988 & RFA No. 1277/1988 & RFA No. 1278/1988 & RFA No. 1279/1988 & RFA No. 1280/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAGHBIR SINGH &amp; ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.  
for Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner may cure the defects within four weeks from today, as a last chance.

List the matter on 9th September, 2009.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

\*MG.