

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15354-15360/2008

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay
in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)Date: 09/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RStanding Counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Haryana
appears and submits that he has not received the copy of the
pleadings.The counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy
of the pleadings to the Respondent . Time is granted to file
Vakalatnama and counter Affidavit.

Await service on the other respondents.

Address a letter to the Postal Authority regarding non
receipt of the A.D. Card.

List the matter on 3.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.