

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)..../2008
CC 15354-15360/2008

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

Date: 04/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service complete. State appears through Advocate
Kamal Mohan Gupta. It is reported that Vakalatnama has
been filed. 4 weeks time granted to file counter. List on
8.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar