

**SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7657, of 2012

WITH

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7680-81, 7691, 8924, 7661, 7660, 7675, 7676, 7678,
7679, 7658-59, 7684-88, 7662, 7683, 7689, 7690, 7692, 7663 of 2012 and
250-256 of 2013**

Ranjit Singh & Ors. etc.etc.

Appellants

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. etc.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that I.A. No. 2 (application for early hearing) in C.A. No. 7675 of 2012 and C.A. No. 7676 of 2012 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd November, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List the appeal in the month of
July, 2014.
I.A. for early hearing is disposed
of."**

Hence, the above said appeals are listed before the Hon'ble Court.

The instant appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 15.10.2012.

SERVICE POSITION IS AS UNDER:-

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7657, 7660, 7661, 7662, 7663, 7664-7674, 7675, 7676,
7678, 7679, 7680-7681, 7683, 7684-7688, 7689, 7691, 7692, 8924 of 2012 and
C.A. Nos.250-256 of 2013.**

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7658-7659 OF 2012

Service is complete in C.A. No.7658 but regarding C.A. No. 7659 of 2012 Service is not complete in respondent No.7 (Not residing), 8 and 9 (Service awaited) as reported by High Court.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7690 OF 2012

There are five respondents. Service on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is complete and Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 certificate of service is awaited for the

High Court.

..2/-

-2-

It is submitted that Mr. A Guneshwar Sharma, Advocate for the Appellant was appointed as Judicial Officer Grade-I and Notice for alternative arrangement was issued through Trial Court for effecting service on the party appellants, as per service report received from the Trial Court service has been effected on Appellant Nos. 1 to 3, 7 to 10 but no one has entered appearance till date, service on the Appellant Nos. 4 to 6 and 11 to 14 not effected with the endorsement that they are not related to District Karnal.

Original Record received from the High Court in all the appeals except in C.A. No.7664-7674, 7675, 7676, 7678, 7679 and 7680-81 of 2012 and are available in the Court Room for reference.

It is submitted that statement of cases have been received by the appellants in C.A. No.7680-81, 7661 of 2012 and 250-256 of 2013.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
- 2 Mr. Puneet P. Tyagi, Adv.
- 3 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,
- 4 Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
- 5 Mr. R.P. Goyal,
- 6 Mr. Kailash Chand,
- 7 Mr. Shalu Sharma,
- 8 Mr. Praveen Swaroop, Adv.
- 9 Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.
- 10 Mr. Shri Pal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR